Rc.No.E4/74717 /2022

Office of the

Dy.Inspector General Police,
Technical Services,

Chennai.

Dated: 27.07. 2022

QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited from the manufacturers/authorized dealers for

the purchase of following items. Your quotation should be superscribed on the top of

sealed cover “Quotation for Ref. No. Rc.No.E4/7477/2022 dated 27.07.2022 with

due on 08.08.2022 @ 16.00 Hrs.

Tender Requirement:

S1.No Name of the item Oty

L2 Manageable Network Switch
1 along with SFP module and 06 Nos
installation with 3 years warranty

[Note: Sample must be provided by the vendor for technical
evaluation if required by the office]

Technical Specification:

S1.

PARAMETERS

REQUIREMENTS

Type & Make

Layer 2 Network Manageable switch along with
required (10/1000) SFP modules (Single Mode -1310
nm)

Netgear, Dlink or equivalent

Input Voltage

110-240 VAC or Suitable

Management features

Ccnammand—lil»{ewiriltiéffia?('ﬁe; Wéﬁri;b;vser; SNMP
Manager; Telnet; HTTPS.

Ports

24 Ports 10/100/1000 Base T R] 45 or above

Trunk Port:
2X 10/100/1000 R] 45 or above &
4 X 100 /1000 SFP or above.

Necessary SFP module (Single Mode -1310 nm)
should be supplied along with the item




R]-45 console port, Management Port selectable RS

S cydnietidoss 232 or mini USB or others
Protocol / Service Layer 2+ IPv4 routing,Layer 2+ IPv6 routing, VLAN,
support QoS, ACLs and Secure Shell (SSHv2),etc,.
4 Haragralio IPV4 /IPV6 & support to be provide
Support
Management Web-based Management, CLI, Telnet, DHCP SNMP.
Cooling fan In-built cooling fan should be available
Mo Rosegaorieg Clamp, screws to fix the clamp in the rack, 5A power
cord.
11 | Form Factor Rack-mountable
12 | Warranty 3 years onsite warranty or as per OEM whichever is
more and 24 x 7 Support or above.
: A The firm should provide support and training for ]
15 . [-entuuzaion support configuration at the time of installation at free of cost
14 Emissions & safety Certification from FCC Class A / VCCI Class A

certifications

agency or its equivalent

Terms and conditions:

Quotations from only reputed dealers will be accepted.

Advance Payment / Payment on delivery is not possible.

Payment will be made within 60 days from the date of acceptance of goods

subject to availability of funds.

Tax will be paid as per GST. Unit price of product and percentage of GST

should be mentioned separately in the quote.

Percentage of charges

for delivery/packing/forwarding/insurance etc.

should be clearly indicated.

Quotation should be valid for 120 days and Delivery period and guarantee

for product should be clearly indicated.

Make and model of the item should be specified in the quotation otherwise

liable for rejection.

Single make and model only should be quoted. If multiple make and model

is quoted, only lowest quoted make and model is considered and others are

summarily rejected.

Firms need not quote if they are not prepared to accept conditions 1,2 and 3

above.




10.

11.

12.

13.
14.

18.

16.

To
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The under signed have rights to reject or cancel the tender of order partially
or fully without prior notice and reasons thereof.

The quotations should be sealed and cellophane fasten and not stapled.

The reference number of the enquiry along with the item and due date
should be super scribed on the top of the envelope.

Separate quotation should be sent for each and every item.

If the single envelope contains quotations for mo re than one item it will be
summarily rejected.

Please ensure that the quotations reach this office well before the due date
for us to process.

In case of purchase order value is more than Rs. 5.00 lakhs, the company
has to deposit 5% of the total value of the purchase order as security deposit
at the time of submission of contract agreement. However agreement has to
be entered with Department, if the purchase order exceeds Rs.3.00 lakhs.

In case the contractor fail to make the supply on due date, the purchaser,
without prejudice to his other right and remedies shall be entitled or recover
from the contractor and the contractor shall be liable to pay on penalty 1 %
per week, on the value of the undelivered quantities subject to maximum of
5% of the value of the undelivered quantity (Condition No. 47 in the tender

documents)

Sd/-S.Megalina Iden.,
Superintendent of Police, SCRB
(i/c) Dy. Inspector General of Police,
Technical Services, Chennai-04

All Vendors (tenders can be dowloaded in www.tenders.tn.gov.in)

//t.cib.o// _
T %

Administrative Office.*,) ”
Police Telecommunication Branch,
Chennai




